Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ttorney Docket No. 138701			
	ease record the attached document.	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2	-				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Mitsuru FUKUMOTO (2) Yasuhiro WATANABI B. Additional name(s) of conveying		1	NIFCO I 184-1, M YOKOH		, TOTSUKA-KU		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1) October (2) October 23, 2008		B. A	Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? res ⊠ No		
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/2	44,335 Additional numbers attach		atent No.	(s)			
	C. Title of Application: FIXING, FIXING STRUCTURE OF FIXING OBJECT, FIXING METHOD FOR FIXING OBJECT, AND METHOD) FOR UNFIXING FIXING							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total n	number of	applications and p	patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff					ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 5-6400			ayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
			, P					
9,	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 Benjamin S. Prebyl Registration No.	<u> </u>			d any attached co			

PATENT REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMEN	1	
		(1)	Mitsuru Fukumoto	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasuhiro Watanabe	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		paid to ea	ach of the undersigned, each und	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua ersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIFCO INC.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	184-1, Maioka-cho, Totsi Kanagawa 244-8522, Jap	ıka-ku, Yokohama-shi,	
	÷	the entire invention continuat	right, title and interest for the Un, and in all applications for patent ion, international, confirmation, s	Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § including any and all provisional, non-provision abstitute and reissue application(s), and all Lette ficates that may be granted on the invention kn	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case			CTURE OF FIXING OBJECT, R FIXING OBJECT, AND MET	HOD FOR
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	y Docket No. 138701	outed an application for patent in the United S	totag of America
			late herewith or	uteu att approcation for patent in the Officer of	tates of Afferies
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	October 30	and 23, 2008	
	Application				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	12/244,335	
	Identification for filed applications	filed _	OCTOBER 2, 2008		
application any applithe Assi, claims of reexamine Patents of full right and agree identifications.	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2). Each undersigned agrication or continuation agrae agriculture and the Internation agrant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author the United States resulting the convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6). Each undersigned here	on, and any po- gnee may de ees to execut livision there in obtaining ees to execut onal Conven ees to perfore ited States per horizes and r ag from said st herein assi inding on hin eby grants th	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also em necessary. e all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with e all papers and documents and a tion for Protection of Industrial I mall affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned gned, and that he has not execute and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Page 11.	erform any act which may be necessary in cor Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue an e, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover ed, and will not execute, any agreements in co	red concerning cooperate with nucction with y reissue or y and all Letters nants that he has nflict herewith, further
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the i	indersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).	
If neithe			igned before: (a) a Notary Public t two witnesses who also sign ho	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsire:	de the U.S.A.
Date	October 30. October 23,	2008	Inventor Signature	mitsuru Frekumoto	(SEAL)
Date	October 23,	2008	Inventor Signature	Yasuhira Watanabe	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0621 **RECORDED: 12/10/2008**

Witness ____